



## CORRIGENDUM – 1

Subject : Corrigendum No. 1 dated 04.05.2022

E-Tender No : RailTel/WR/E-Tender/OT/2021-22/Duct/R1 Dt. 27.04.2022

Modification in Chapter –6, Clause 6.5 “Security Deposit/Performance Bank Guarantee”

**Name of the Work :-** Supply of Permanently lubricated HDPE Telecom Duct to use as underground optical fibre conduits size 40/33 mm. and accessories per RDSO Spec No. RDSO/SPN/TC/45/2013 Rev.2.0 with latest amendment for RailTel Optic Fibre Network.

### Revised Clause :-

Clause No.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
6.5, Chapter -6	<p>The successful tenderer shall submit 10% of total value of the stores (Incl. GST) detailed in the Purchase Order towards security deposit in the form of FDR or online transfer or irrevocable Bank Guarantee within 15 days of issue of purchase order failing which a penal interest of 15% per annum shall be charged for the delay period i.e. beyond 30 (thirty) days from the date of issue of LOA/APO/SPO, from any scheduled bank for due fulfillment of contract as per the details given below:</p> <p>The security deposit/Performance Bank Guarantee shall be released after successful completion of Contract including warranty period obligations under the contract, duly adjusting any dues recoverable from the successful tenderer.</p>	<p>The successful tenderer shall submit 3% of total value of the stores (Incl. GST) detailed in the Purchase Order towards security deposit in the form of FDR or online transfer or irrevocable Bank Guarantee within 15 days of issue of purchase order failing which a penal interest of 15% per annum shall be charged for the delay period i.e. beyond 30 (thirty) days from the date of issue of LOA/APO/SPO, from any scheduled bank for due fulfillment of contract as per the details given below:</p> <p>The security deposit/Performance Bank Guarantee shall be released after successful completion of Contract including warranty period obligations under the contract, duly adjusting any dues recoverable from the successful tenderer.</p>

**Note :-** 1. All other terms and conditions of Tender shall remain same.

This is issued with the approval of Competent Authority.

अरविंद कुमार

सीनियर मैनेजर/प्रोक्योरमेंट/आरओ/मुंबई

रेलटेल कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड

**रेलटेल कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड** (भारत सरकार का एक उपक्रम, रेल मंत्रालय)

क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय : पश्चिम रेलवे माइक्रोवेव कॉम्प्लेक्स, सेनापती बापट मार्ग, महालक्ष्मी (प.), मुंबई ४०० ०१३, दूरभाष : ९१ २२ २४९२३९०७, फैक्स : ९१ २२ २४९२३९१३  
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: प्लेट-ऐ, ६ व मंजिल, ऑफिस ब्लॉक, टावर -२, पूर्व किर्वाडी नगर, नयी दिल्ली. -११००२३

**RailTel Corporation of India Limited.** (A Government of India Undertaking, Ministry of Railway)

Regional Office : Western Railway Microwave Complex, Senapati Bapat Marg, Mahalaxmi(W), Mumbai - 400 013. Tel.: +91 22 24923907, Fax : 91 22 24923913  
Regd. Office: Plate-A, 6th Floor, Office Block, Tower-2, East Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi- 110023. Tel : 011 22185933-34. Fax : 011 22185978 Website: www.railtelindia.com